
2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #7 - Handicapped Doubles Results

The TKB Club, Vernon
February 5-7 & 11-12

54 entries

Rank Bowler Sub-Tot Handi Total Bowler Sub-Tot Handi Total Team Total Prize

1 Dave Dupuis 674 125 799 Gary Santora 834 85 919 1,718 $635

2 Chris Ganoe 785 130 915 Tom Clauson 639 140 779 1,694 $440

3 Bob Sr Timoteo 670 145 815 Jim Ferris 760 115 875 1,690 $295

4 Maurice Roy 748 145 893 Mikki Oliveria 534 260 794 1,687 $195

5 Jim Ferris 667 115 782 David Oakes 743 140 883 1,665 $125

6 Tom Clauson 681 140 821 Michael Nicholson 716 110 826 1,647

7 Miguel Vargas 590 240 830 Walter Rubacha 650 165 815 1,645

7 Mike Wendus 577 240 817 Jimmy Mulvihill 728 100 828 1,645

9 Bob Sr Timoteo 648 145 793 David Oakes 711 140 851 1,644

10 Jimmy Mulvihill 737 100 837 Andy Vincent 646 160 806 1,643

11 Mark Roux 713 150 863 Stacy Kelley 654 125 779 1,642

12 Al Cote 562 265 827 John Massey 580 220 800 1,627

13 Walter Rubacha 664 165 829 Alex Rubacha 614 180 794 1,623

14 David Oakes 633 140 773 Mikki Oliveria 582 260 842 1,615

15 Alex Rubacha 650 180 830 David White 616 160 776 1,606

16 Tom Clauson 617 140 757 Michael Sr Caplette 740 105 845 1,602

16 Matthew Ganoe 661 120 781 Brandon Dominique 726 95 821 1,602

16 Kevin Repoli 684 130 814 Erik Loteczka 708 80 788 1,602

16 Maurice Roy 675 145 820 Jim Ferris 667 115 782 1,602

20 Kevin Repoli 656 130 786 Brian Varner 700 115 815 1,601

21 Scott Owen 573 180 753 Robert Walker 702 145 847 1,600

22 David Oakes 686 140 826 Jimmy Mulvihill 672 100 772 1,598

23 David Oakes 652 140 792 Maurice Roy 658 145 803 1,595

24 Mike Wendus 591 240 831 Walt Loteczka 559 200 759 1,590

24 Mikki Oliveria 539 260 799 Walt Loteczka 591 200 791 1,590

26 Alex Rubacha 616 180 796 William Gauthier 593 200 793 1,589

27 Brian Ewing 755 43 798 Mike Hounshell 560 220 780 1,578

27 Ericka Destefano 650 135 785 Kevin Martin 688 105 793 1,578

29 Dan Arcari 499 260 759 Jim Foley 638 180 818 1,577

30 Walter Rubacha 651 165 816 John Massey 531 220 751 1,567

31 Walter Rubacha 567 165 732 Mikki Oliveria 571 260 831 1,563

32 Jack Neiswanger 620 120 740 Drew Gensicki 697 125 822 1,562

33 Chad Stewart 540 240 780 Miguel Vargas 541 240 781 1,561

34 Walt Loteczka 535 200 735 Sean Loteczka 719 105 824 1,559

34 Walt Loteczka 634 200 834 Matthew Meakem 505 220 725 1,559

36 Tom Clauson 675 140 815 Dave Dupuis 611 125 736 1,551

37 Mike Jr Lapointe 656 140 796 Brandon Dominique 654 95 749 1,545

37 Miguel Vargas 541 240 781 Scott Owen 584 180 764 1,545

39 Michael Sr Caplette 614 105 719 Gary Santora 738 85 823 1,542

40 Miguel Vargas 486 240 726 Mikki Oliveria 555 260 815 1,541

41 Robert Walker 619 145 764 Walt Loteczka 576 200 776 1,540

42 James McBride 615 165 780 Jimmy Mulvihill 659 100 759 1,539

43 Kristen Cochefski 713 120 833 Roy Jr Cochefski 612 80 692 1,525

44 Mike Ware 607 130 737 Joel Lempicki 640 140 780 1,517

44 Kristen Cochefski 628 120 748 Matthew Ganoe 649 120 769 1,517



46 Tom Dominique 509 220 729 Steve Holland 622 165 787 1,516

47 Ashley Reed 456 255 711 Andy Vincent 640 160 800 1,511

48 Bruce Gordneer 557 155 712 Walt Loteczka 590 200 790 1,502

49 Michael Sr Caplette 605 105 710 Bob Jr Dunnack 588 200 788 1,498

50 Jim Kaufmann 592 110 702 Bruce Froehlich 592 200 792 1,494

51 Jessica Caro 432 240 672 Mike Jr Lapointe 677 140 817 1,489

52 Mike Doherty 502 200 702 Richard White 625 160 785 1,487

53 Tim Walsh 565 180 745 Robert Walker 557 145 702 1,447

54 Lauren Dominique 560 240 800 Dakota Harvey 243 260 503 1,303



2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #7 - Handicapped Singles Results

The TKB Club, Vernon
February 5-7 & 11-12

108 Entries

Bowler Avg Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Sub-Tot Handi Total Prize

1 Gary Santora 138 189 154 187 166 138 834 85 919 dbls prz

2 Chris Ganoe 127 139 133 163 168 182 785 130 915 dbls prz

3 Maurice Roy 123 145 161 145 169 128 748 145 893 dbls prz

4 David Oakes 125 131 154 121 133 204 743 140 883 dbls prz

5 Jim Ferris 131 133 183 144 159 141 760 115 875 dbls prz

6 Mark Roux 122 164 138 143 150 118 713 150 863 $50.00

7 David Oakes 125 160 136 153 136 126 711 140 851 $50.00

8 Robert Walker 123 144 157 127 114 160 702 145 847 $50.00

9 Michael Sr Caplette 133 151 149 156 142 142 740 105 845 $50.00

10 Mikki Oliveria 94 108 93 140 119 122 582 260 842

11 Jimmy Mulvihill 134 193 142 131 134 137 737 100 837

12 Walt Loteczka 109 125 118 151 121 119 634 200 834

13 Kristen Cochefski 130 132 149 153 132 147 713 120 833

14 Mikki Oliveria 94 105 139 107 99 121 571 260 831

15 Mike Wendus 100 131 101 123 100 136 591 240 831

16 Alex Rubacha 115 126 115 127 160 122 650 180 830

17 Miguel Vargas 99 108 131 112 118 121 590 240 830

18 Walter Rubacha 118 124 93 128 194 125 664 165 829

19 Jimmy Mulvihill 134 152 152 128 137 159 728 100 828

20 Al Cote 93 115 116 92 128 111 562 265 827

21 Michael Nicholson 132 116 141 184 126 149 716 110 826

22 David Oakes 125 133 153 107 130 163 686 140 826

23 Sean Loteczka 133 131 122 184 166 116 719 105 824

24 Gary Santora 138 142 141 151 160 144 738 85 823

25 Drew Gensicki 128 140 145 123 139 150 697 125 822

26 Brandon Dominique 136 153 134 162 126 151 726 95 821

27 Tom Clauson 125 137 127 142 130 145 681 140 821

28 Maurice Roy 123 113 140 135 117 170 675 145 820

29 Jim Foley 115 144 148 92 149 105 638 180 818

30 Mike Jr Lapointe 125 138 139 108 174 118 677 140 817

31 Mike Wendus 100 112 121 107 133 104 577 240 817

32 Walter Rubacha 118 121 127 139 135 129 651 165 816

33 Brian Varner 131 131 116 147 125 181 700 115 815

34 Tom Clauson 125 120 179 103 128 145 675 140 815

35 Bob Sr Timoteo 123 131 114 121 152 152 670 145 815 dbls prz



36 Walter Rubacha 118 148 112 125 148 117 650 165 815

37 Mikki Oliveria 94 105 119 114 114 103 555 260 815

38 Kevin Repoli 127 159 128 104 162 131 684 130 814

39 Andy Vincent 119 115 131 146 110 144 646 160 806

40 Maurice Roy 123 119 149 151 126 113 658 145 803

41 Andy Vincent 119 117 147 134 109 133 640 160 800

42 John Massey 104 129 108 106 113 124 580 220 800

43 Lauren Dominique 100 107 100 116 129 108 560 240 800

44 Dave Dupuis 128 123 143 108 155 145 674 125 799 dbls prz

45 Mikki Oliveria 94 114 91 119 112 103 539 260 799

46 Brian Ewing 143 141 156 150 173 135 755 43 798

47 Mike Jr Lapointe 125 107 126 114 137 172 656 140 796

48 Alex Rubacha 115 116 120 117 126 137 616 180 796

49 Alex Rubacha 115 113 116 92 143 150 614 180 794

50 Mikki Oliveria 94 90 92 104 115 133 534 260 794 dbls prz

51 Kevin Martin 133 135 126 128 142 157 688 105 793

52 William Gauthier 109 131 97 143 118 104 593 200 793

53 Bob Sr Timoteo 123 130 126 124 142 126 648 145 793

54 David Oakes 125 134 130 166 115 107 652 140 792

55 Bruce Froehlich 109 116 98 118 141 119 592 200 792

56 Walt Loteczka 109 106 96 110 137 142 591 200 791

57 Walt Loteczka 109 111 131 101 137 110 590 200 790

58 Erik Loteczka 140 167 132 128 165 116 708 80 788

59 Bob Jr Dunnack 110 122 122 109 119 116 588 200 788

60 Steve Holland 118 125 163 96 105 133 622 165 787

61 Kevin Repoli 127 154 124 120 114 144 656 130 786

62 Ericka Destefano 126 103 141 139 114 153 650 135 785

63 Richard White 120 142 118 123 123 119 625 160 785

64 Jim Ferris 131 139 114 154 125 135 667 115 782

65 Jim Ferris 131 126 144 115 130 152 667 115 782 dbls prz

66 Matthew Ganoe 129 125 111 135 126 164 661 120 781

67 Miguel Vargas 99 81 109 137 107 107 541 240 781

68 Miguel Vargas 99 104 99 119 129 90 541 240 781

69 Joel Lempicki 125 128 127 149 110 126 640 140 780

70 James McBride 118 133 139 116 103 124 615 165 780

71 Chad Stewart 100 90 100 93 137 120 540 240 780

72 Mike Hounshell 105 115 87 131 116 111 560 220 780

73 Tom Clauson 125 153 99 156 107 124 639 140 779 dbls prz

74 Stacy Kelley 128 126 110 136 150 132 654 125 779

75 David White 120 132 129 111 114 130 616 160 776

76 Walt Loteczka 109 116 126 101 108 125 576 200 776

77 David Oakes 125 111 111 144 137 130 633 140 773

78 Jimmy Mulvihill 134 143 123 122 129 155 672 100 772



79 Matthew Ganoe 129 127 136 138 130 118 649 120 769

80 Robert Walker 123 150 103 117 127 122 619 145 764

81 Scott Owen 115 120 104 120 144 96 584 180 764

82 Jimmy Mulvihill 134 122 143 139 139 116 659 100 759

83 Walt Loteczka 109 114 109 114 101 121 559 200 759

84 Dan Arcari 95 80 96 119 99 105 499 260 759

85 Tom Clauson 125 137 112 127 117 124 617 140 757

86 Scott Owen 115 116 118 111 109 119 573 180 753

87 John Massey 104 126 110 109 91 95 531 220 751

88 Brandon Dominique 136 142 150 110 92 160 654 95 749

89 Kristen Cochefski 130 117 122 144 126 119 628 120 748

90 Tim Walsh 115 103 94 154 113 101 565 180 745

91 Jack Neiswanger 130 107 121 125 118 149 620 120 740

92 Mike Ware 127 107 116 152 109 123 607 130 737

93 Dave Dupuis 128 123 116 128 119 125 611 125 736

94 Walt Loteczka 109 99 101 117 110 108 535 200 735

95 Walter Rubacha 118 133 118 87 108 121 567 165 732

96 Tom Dominique 104 87 89 123 117 93 509 220 729

97 Miguel Vargas 99 112 78 100 95 101 486 240 726

98 Matthew Meakem 104 98 111 97 101 98 505 220 725

99 Michael Sr Caplette 133 90 135 118 124 147 614 105 719

100 Bruce Gordneer 121 111 114 124 112 96 557 155 712

101 Ashley Reed 96 104 78 105 88 81 456 255 711

102 Michael Sr Caplette 133 106 135 133 119 112 605 105 710

103 Jim Kaufmann 132 108 145 137 95 107 592 110 702

104 Robert Walker 123 93 99 137 110 118 557 145 702

105 Mike Doherty 110 101 86 102 126 87 502 200 702

106 Roy Jr Cochefski 140 140 123 109 116 124 612 80 692

107 Jessica Caro 99 94 83 87 79 89 432 240 672

108 Dakota Harvey 94 143 100 WD WD WD 243 260 503



2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #7 - Scratch Results

The TKB Club, Vernon
February 5-7 & 11-12

26 Entries

Bowler Pool Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Total Prize

1 Gary Santora 189 154 187 166 138 834 $130.00

2 Chris Ganoe 139 133 163 168 182 785 $78.00

3 Jim Ferris 133 183 144 159 141 760 $52.00

4 Brian Ewing 141 156 150 173 135 755

5 Maurice Roy 145 161 145 169 128 748

6 David Oakes 131 154 121 133 204 743

7 Michael Sr Caplette 151 149 156 142 142 740

8 Gary Santora 142 141 151 160 144 738

9 Jimmy Mulvihill 193 142 131 134 137 737

10 Jimmy Mulvihill 152 152 128 137 159 728

11 Brandon Dominique 153 134 162 126 151 726

12 Sean Loteczka 131 122 184 166 116 719

13 Michael Nicholson 116 141 184 126 149 716

14 Mark Roux 164 138 143 150 118 713

15 Kristen Cochefski 132 149 153 132 147 713

16 David Oakes 160 136 153 136 126 711

17 Erik Loteczka 167 132 128 165 116 708

18 Robert Walker 144 157 127 114 160 702

19 Brian Varner 131 116 147 125 181 700

20 Drew Gensicki 140 145 123 139 150 697

21 Kevin Martin 135 126 128 142 157 688

22 David Oakes 133 153 107 130 163 686

23 Kevin Repoli 159 128 104 162 131 684

24 Tom Clauson 137 127 142 130 145 681

25 Mike Jr Lapointe 138 139 108 174 118 677

26 Tom Clauson 120 179 103 128 145 675

27 Maurice Roy 113 140 135 117 170 675

28 Dave Dupuis 123 143 108 155 145 674

29 Jimmy Mulvihill 143 123 122 129 155 672

30 Bob Sr Timoteo 131 114 121 152 152 670

31 Jim Ferris 139 114 154 125 135 667

32 Jim Ferris 126 144 115 130 152 667

33 Walter Rubacha 124 93 128 194 125 664

34 Matthew Ganoe 125 111 135 126 164 661

35 Jimmy Mulvihill 122 143 139 139 116 659



36 Maurice Roy 119 149 151 126 113 658

37 Mike Jr Lapointe 107 126 114 137 172 656

38 Kevin Repoli 154 124 120 114 144 656

39 Brandon Dominique 142 150 110 92 160 654

40 Stacy Kelley 126 110 136 150 132 654

41 David Oakes 134 130 166 115 107 652

42 Walter Rubacha 121 127 139 135 129 651

43 Alex Rubacha 126 115 127 160 122 650

44 Ericka Destefano 103 141 139 114 153 650

45 Walter Rubacha 148 112 125 148 117 650

46 Matthew Ganoe 127 136 138 130 118 649

47 Bob Sr Timoteo 130 126 124 142 126 648

48 Andy Vincent 115 131 146 110 144 646

49 Joel Lempicki 128 127 149 110 126 640

50 Andy Vincent 117 147 134 109 133 640

51 Tom Clauson 153 99 156 107 124 639

52 Jim Foley 144 148 92 149 105 638

53 Walt Loteczka 125 118 151 121 119 634

54 David Oakes 111 111 144 137 130 633

55 Kristen Cochefski 117 122 144 126 119 628

56 Richard White 142 118 123 123 119 625

57 Steve Holland 125 163 96 105 133 622

58 Jack Neiswanger 107 121 125 118 149 620

59 Robert Walker 150 103 117 127 122 619

60 Tom Clauson 137 112 127 117 124 617

61 Alex Rubacha 116 120 117 126 137 616

62 David White 132 129 111 114 130 616

63 James McBride 133 139 116 103 124 615

64 Alex Rubacha 113 116 92 143 150 614

65 Michael Sr Caplette 90 135 118 124 147 614

66 Roy Jr Cochefski 140 123 109 116 124 612

67 Dave Dupuis 123 116 128 119 125 611

68 Mike Ware 107 116 152 109 123 607

69 Michael Sr Caplette 106 135 133 119 112 605

70 William Gauthier 131 97 143 118 104 593

71 Jim Kaufmann 108 145 137 95 107 592

72 Bruce Froehlich 116 98 118 141 119 592

73 Walt Loteczka 106 96 110 137 142 591

74 Mike Wendus 131 101 123 100 136 591

75 Walt Loteczka 111 131 101 137 110 590

76 Miguel Vargas 108 131 112 118 121 590

77 Bob Jr Dunnack 122 122 109 119 116 588

78 Scott Owen 120 104 120 144 96 584



79 Mikki Oliveria 108 93 140 119 122 582

80 John Massey 129 108 106 113 124 580

81 Mike Wendus 112 121 107 133 104 577

82 Walt Loteczka 116 126 101 108 125 576

83 Scott Owen 116 118 111 109 119 573

84 Mikki Oliveria 105 139 107 99 121 571

85 Walter Rubacha 133 118 87 108 121 567

86 Tim Walsh 103 94 154 113 101 565

87 Al Cote 115 116 92 128 111 562

88 Mike Hounshell 115 87 131 116 111 560

89 Lauren Dominique 107 100 116 129 108 560

90 Walt Loteczka 114 109 114 101 121 559

91 Robert Walker 93 99 137 110 118 557

92 Bruce Gordneer 111 114 124 112 96 557

93 Mikki Oliveria 105 119 114 114 103 555

94 Miguel Vargas 81 109 137 107 107 541

95 Miguel Vargas 104 99 119 129 90 541

96 Chad Stewart 90 100 93 137 120 540

97 Mikki Oliveria 114 91 119 112 103 539

98 Walt Loteczka 99 101 117 110 108 535

99 Mikki Oliveria 90 92 104 115 133 534

100 John Massey 126 110 109 91 95 531

101 Tom Dominique 87 89 123 117 93 509

102 Matthew Meakem 98 111 97 101 98 505

103 Mike Doherty 101 86 102 126 87 502

104 Dan Arcari 80 96 119 99 105 499

105 Miguel Vargas 112 78 100 95 101 486

106 Ashley Reed 104 78 105 88 81 456

107 Jessica Caro 94 83 87 79 89 432

108 Dakota Harvey 143 100 WD WD WD 243



2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series

Event #7

The TKB Club, Vernon

February 5-7 & 11-12

Bowler Points

Al Cote 99

Alex Rubacha 108

Andy Vincent 85

Ashley Reed 18

Bob Jr Dunnack 61

Bob Sr Timoteo 91

Brandon Dominique 98

Brian Ewing 73

Brian Varner 86

Bruce Froehlich 65

Bruce Gordneer 19

Chad Stewart 50

Chris Ganoe 117

Dakota Harvey 11

Dan Arcari 37

Dave Dupuis 80

David Oakes 120

David White 44

Drew Gensicki 94

Ericka Destefano 57

Erik Loteczka 61

Gary Santora 123

Jack Neiswanger 28

James McBride 50

Jessica Caro 12

Jim Ferris 119

Jim Foley 90

Jim Kaufmann 16

Jimmy Mulvihill 113

Joel Lempicki 50

John Massey 83

Kevin Martin 68

Kevin Repoli 86

Kristen Cochefski 111

Lauren Dominique 78

Mark Roux 113

Matthew Ganoe 58



Matthew Meakem 21

Maurice Roy 121

Michael Nicholson 98

Michael Sr Caplette 115

Miguel Vargas 108

Mike Doherty 16

Mike Hounshell 50

Mike Jr Lapointe 94

Mike Ware 27

Mike Wendus 110

Mikki Oliveria 114

Richard White 57

Robert Walker 116

Roy Jr Cochefski 13

Scott Owen 44

Sean Loteczka 96

Stacy Kelley 46

Steve Holland 59

Tim Walsh 29

Tom Clauson 98

Tom Dominique 23

Walt Loteczka 112

Walter Rubacha 106

William Gauthier 68


